.

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Inited States Patent and	Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENTED United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
d Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
ERICH WANKER	Name: Max-Delbruck-Centrum Fur Molekulare Medizin	
SABINE ENGEMANN	Internal Address:	
SUSANNE RAUTENBERG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: Robert-Rossle-Str. 10	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum		
X Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:13125_Berlin	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GermanyZip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
<ul> <li>Application or patent number(s): This</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/589,276</li> </ul>	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: 12255 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Suite 300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information 009848-0356193	
City: San Diego	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92130-4088	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 033975	
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: john.wethercll@pillsburylay.com	_/ //	
9. Signature:	September 4, 2007	
9. Signature.	Date	
Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 43488	Total number of pages including cover	
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 15	
Name of Person Signing	neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bex 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
ANNETT BOEDDRICH	PHOEBE MARKOVIC	
DAGMAR EHRNHOFER	MARTIN HERBST	
JACQUELINE WALTHER		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tes X No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:         Internal Address:         Street Address:	<b></b>	
City: State:	ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> </ol>	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Fatencive.(5)	
	<u> </u>	
1		

.

.

# Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

.

1. 5/16/07; 6/6/07; 5/18/07; 05/11/07; 8/6/07; 8/7/07; 8/6/07; 6/4/07

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0482

.

Attorney's Docket No. 009848-0356193 Client Reference: K1577 US PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

ERICH WANKER Wolfshagener Str. 85 13187 Berlin Germany Nationality: Austrian

SABINE ENGEMANN Flughafenstr. 22 12053 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

SUSANNE RAUTENBERG Reulestr.1 12105 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

ANNETT BOEDDRICH Friedrich-Ludwig-Jahn-Str. 68 14612 Falkensee Germany Nationality: German

PHOEBE MARKOWIC (formerly HARJES) Greifenhagener Str. 36 10437 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

DAGMAR EHRNHÖFER *(formerly LITSCHER)* 201 – 1868 West 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, BC, V6J 5G3 Canada Nationality: Austrian

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

JACOUELINE WALTHER Heinersdorfer Str. 36 14513 Teltow Germany Nationality: German

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Max-Delbrück-Centrum Für Molekulare Medizin Robert-Rössle-Str. 10 13125 Berlin, Germany (a German organization)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## NOVEL PHARMACEUTICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES OR AMYLOID DISEASES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/589,276 filed on August 10, 2006 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Date: Signature of ERICH WANKER Date: Signature of SABINE ENGEMANN Date: Signature of SUSANNE RAUTENBERG Date: Signature of ANNETT BOEDDRICH Phoese Markonić Date: 06.08.2007 Signature of PHOEBE MARKOWIC (formerly HARJES) Date: Signature of DAGMAR EHRNHÖFER (formerly LITSCHER) Date: Signature of MARTIN HERBST Date: Signature of JACQUELINE WALTHER

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

Attorney's Docket No. 009848-0356193 Client Reference: K1577 US PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

ERICH WANKER Wolfshagener Str. 85 13187 Berlin Germany Nationality: Austrian

SABINE ENGEMANN Flughafenstr. 22 12053 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

SUSANNE RAUTENBERG Reulestr.1 12105 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

ANNETT BOEDDRICH Friedrich-Ludwig-Jahn-Str. 68 14612 Falkensee Germany Nationality: German

PHOEBE MARKOWIC (formerly HARJES) Greifenhagener Str. 36 10437 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

DAGMAR EHRNHÖFER (formerly LITSCHER) 201 – 1868 West 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, BC, V6J 5G3 Canada Nationality: Austrian

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

JACQUELINÉ WALTHER Heinersdorfer Str. 36 14513 Teltow Germany Nationality: German

#### hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Max-Delbrück-Centrum Für Molekulare Mcdizin Robert-Rössle-Str. 10 13125 Berlin, Germany (a German organization)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### NOVEL PHARMACEUTICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES OR AMYLOID DISEASES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/589,276 filed on August 10, 2006 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Date: Signature of ERICH WANKER Date: Signature of SABINE ENGEMANN Date: Signature of SUSANNE RAUTENBERG Date: Signature of ANNETT BOEDDRICH Date: Signature of PHOEBE MARKOWIC (formerly HARJES) 7005.80.70 Date: Signature of DAGMAR EHRNHÖFER (formerly LĨTSCHER) Date: Signature of MARTIN HERBST

Date:

Signature of JACQUELINE WALTHER

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

Attorney's Docket No. 009848-0356193

Client Reference: K1577 US

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

ERICH WANKER Wolfshagener Str. 85 13187 Berlin Germany Nationality: Austrian

SABINE ENGEMANN Flughafenstr. 22 12053 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

SUSANNE RAUTENBERG Reulestr.1 12105 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

ANNETT BOEDDRICH Friedrich-Ludwig-Jahn-Str. 68 14612 Falkensee Germany Nationality: German

PHOEBE MARKOWIC (formerly HARJES) Greifenhagener Str. 36 10437 Berlin Germany Nationality: German

DAGMAR EHRNHÖFER (formerly LITSCHER) 201 – 1868 West 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, BC, V6J 5G3 Canada Nationality: Austrian

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

JACQUELINE WALTHER Heinersdorfer Str. 36 14513 Tehow Germany Nationality: German

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Max-Delbrück-Centrum Für Molekulare Medizin Robert-Rössle-Str. 10 13125 Berlin, Germany (a German organization)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NOVEL PHARMACEUTICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES OR AMYLOID DISEASES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/589,276 filed on August 10, 2006 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Signature of ERICH WANKER Date: Signature of SABINE ENGEMANN Date: Signature of SUSANNE RAUTENBERG Date: Signature of ANNETT BOEDDRICH Date: Signature of PHOEBE MARKOWIC (formerly HARJES) Date: Signature of DAGMAR EHRNHÖFER (formerly LITSCHER) 6.8.07 Date: Signature of MARTIN HERBST

Date:

Date:

Signature of JACQUELINE WALTHER

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

858 509 4010

Attorney's Docket No. 009848-0356193 Client Reference: K1577 US

PATENT

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

ERICH WANKER Wolfshagener Str. 85 13187 Berlin Germany Nationality: Austrian シ SABINE ENGEMANN Flughafenstr. 22 12053 Berlin Germany Nationality: German SUSANNE RAUTENBERG Reulestr.1 12105 Berlin Germany Nationality: German ANNETT BOEDDRICH Friedrich-Ludwig-Jahn-Str. 68 14612 Falkensee Germany Nationality: German Verlieunist je let Familionname Markowic Neue Aussi 1777: Greifenhaus, er 91.36 No 432 Dertin PHOEBE HARJES Busonistr. 92 13125 Berlin Germany Nationality: German Verbeitster + 8 +24 Formilionneruc. DAGMAR LIFSCHER Steegerstr. 71 13359 Berlin Nationality: Austrian Ehrn höfer

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

JACQUELINE WALTHER Heinersdorfer Str. 36 14513 Teltow Germany Nationality: German

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Max-Delbrück-Centrum Für Molekulare Medizin Robert-Rössle-Str. 10 13125 Berlin, Germany (a German organization)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### NOVEL PHARMACEUTICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES OR AMYLOID DISEASES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/589,276 filed on August 10, 2006 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

04:46pm

Date:	16/5/07	Signature of ERICH WANKER
Date:	06/06/2007	Sabiu Cy Signature of SABINE ENGEMANN
Date:	18.05.07-	Signature of SUSANNE RAUTENBERG
Date:	N1.05.07	A- 75 ddu' A Signature of ANNETT BOEDDRICH
Date:	22.05.07	P. Marković Signature of PHOEBE HARJES MARKOVIĆ
Date:	14.5.02	Signature of DAGMAR LITSCHER Martin Herbst
Date:	16. S.07	Desmar Ehrnhofer
Date:	04/06/07	Signature of JACQUELINE WALTHER

Signature of JACQUELINE WALTHER

.

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0494

**RECORDED: 09/04/2007**